
BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROJECT NAME: SUM-ELLSWORTH HILL SRTS (PID 96866)

ORD. NO.  15-

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, APRIL 3, 2015

 

ITEM REF ITEM ITEM

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

1 201 Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan 1.00 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

2 202 Pipe Removed, Over 12" Diameter 81.00 LF $12.00 $972.00 $12.50 $0.00 $12.50 $1,012.50 $8.00 $2.00 $10.00 $810.00

3 202 Pipe Removed, Under 12" Diameter 50.00 LF $10.00 $500.00 $12.50 $0.00 $12.50 $625.00 $4.00 $1.00 $5.00 $250.00

4 209 Linear Grading, As Per Plan 992.00 LF $4.00 $3,968.00 $5.00 $1.00 $6.00 $5,952.00 $3.50 $0.00 $3.50 $3,472.00

5 252 Full Depth Saw Cutting, As directed by Engineer 1,050.00 LF $1.15 $1,207.50 $1.25 $0.00 $1.25 $1,312.50 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 $1,050.00

6 255

Full Depth Pavement Removal & Rigid Class MS Concrete Replacement 

(Driveways), As directed by Engineer, Complete 72.00 SY $165.00 $11,880.00 $43.35 $23.75 $67.10 $4,831.20 $60.00 $30.00 $90.00 $6,480.00

7 602 Full Height Headwall, ODOT HW - 1.1, As Per Plan 1.00 EACH $800.00 $800.00 $1,465.00 $285.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $400.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

8 602 Full Height Angled Headwall, ODOT HW - 1.1, As Per Plan 1.00 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,120.00 $655.00 $2,775.00 $2,775.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

9 602 Half Height Headwall, ODOT HW - 2.1, As Per Plan 8.00 EACH $400.00 $3,200.00 $270.00 $230.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $300.00 $200.00 $500.00 $4,000.00

10 608

18" Width Stamped Red Brick Berm, Class C Concrete, 4" Depth with 3" of 

304 Base and 6x6x10 Gauge Wire Mesh, Complete 1,810.00 SF $11.00 $19,910.00 $5.00 $2.70 $7.70 $13,937.00 $10.00 $5.00 $15.00 $27,150.00

11 608

4.5' Width Sidewalk, Class C Concrete, 4" Depth with 3" of 304 Base and 

6x6x10 Gauge Wire Mesh, Complete 4,347.50 SF $8.00 $34,780.00 $6.25 $2.30 $8.55 $37,171.13 $4.00 $3.00 $7.00 $30,432.50

12 608 Curb Ramps, including Detectable Warning Strips 336.00 SF $13.00 $4,368.00 $6.75 $4.25 $11.00 $3,696.00 $6.00 $10.00 $16.00 $5,376.00

13 611 Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade 1.00 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $200.00 $150.00 $350.00 $350.00 $500.00 $200.00 $700.00 $700.00

14 611 4" Conduit Type C, PVC SDR 35, for Drainage Connection 25.00 LF $12.00 $300.00 $11.50 $3.50 $15.00 $375.00 $2.00 $2.00 $4.00 $100.00

15 611 6" Conduit Type C, PVC SDR 35, for Drainage Connection 25.00 LF $18.00 $450.00 $15.50 $4.50 $20.00 $500.00 $2.00 $2.00 $4.00 $100.00

16 611 12" Conduit Type B, PVC SDR 35 237.00 LF $55.00 $13,035.00 $26.50 $11.50 $38.00 $9,006.00 $12.00 $12.00 $24.00 $5,688.00

17 614 Maintaining Traffic 1.00 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $600.00 $100.00 $700.00 $700.00

18 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1.00 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,550.00 $100.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $600.00 $100.00 $700.00 $700.00

19 624 Mobilization, As Per pLan 1.00 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $600.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

20 625 Electric Pull Box Adjust to Grade, as directed 2.00 EACH $400.00 $800.00 $100.00 $50.00 $150.00 $300.00 $125.00 $0.00 $125.00 $250.00

21 630 Road Sign Removal and Relocation, as directed by Engineer 4.00 EACH $75.00 $300.00 $125.00 $50.00 $175.00 $700.00 $25.00 $275.00 $300.00 $1,200.00

22 630 Ground Mounted Support Post 75.00 LF $25.00 $1,875.00 $3.00 $6.75 $9.75 $731.25 $3.00 $27.00 $30.00 $2,250.00

23 630 Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Plan 25.00 SF $15.00 $375.00 $1.40 $13.60 $15.00 $375.00 $6.00 $54.00 $60.00 $1,500.00

24 638 Gas Valve Adjusted to Grade, As Directed by Engineer 3.00 EACH $300.00 $900.00 $50.00 $25.00 $75.00 $225.00 $130.00 $20.00 $150.00 $450.00

25 638 Water Valve Adjusted to Grade, As Directed by Engineer 8.00 EACH $300.00 $2,400.00 $125.00 $25.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $130.00 $20.00 $150.00 $1,200.00

26 642 Edge Line, White, 4" Wide 0.40 MILE $500.00 $200.00 $380.00 $120.00 $500.00 $200.00 $2,500.00 $100.00 $2,600.00 $1,040.00

27 642 Crosswalk Line, 12" Wide, As Per Plan 186.00 LF $5.00 $930.00 $1.65 $0.20 $1.85 $344.10 $3.00 $1.00 $4.00 $744.00

28 642 Stop Bar, 24" Wide, As Per Plan 31.50 LF $10.00 $315.00 $1.60 $0.40 $2.00 $63.00 $7.00 $2.00 $9.00 $283.50

29 659 Topsoil, Seeding and Mulching, Complete 690.30 SY $9.00 $6,212.70 $5.50 $4.75 $10.25 $7,075.58 $4.00 $4.00 $8.00 $5,522.40

30 SPCL Mailbox Removed and Reinstalled with Existing Post 3.00 EACH $100.00 $300.00 $200.00 $50.00 $250.00 $750.00 $190.00 $10.00 $200.00 $600.00

TOTAL BID $127,478.20 $106,757.26 $109,748.40

CONTRACTORS BID $106,757.26 $109,748.40

DIFFERENCE $127,478.20 $0.00 $0.00

(330) 538-2990 - office • (330) 538-2433 - fax

DANIEL A TERRERI & SONS, INC.

12274 Mahoning Avenue

North Jackson, Ohio 44451

525 Dan Street

Akron, Ohio 44310

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

(330) 253-1020 - office • (330) 253-1042 - fax

PERRIN ASPHALT COMPANY, INC.



BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROJECT NAME: SUM-ELLSWORTH HILL SRTS (PID 96866)

ORD. NO.  15-

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, APRIL 3, 2015

 

ITEM REF ITEM ITEM

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

1 201 Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan 1.00 LS

2 202 Pipe Removed, Over 12" Diameter 81.00 LF

3 202 Pipe Removed, Under 12" Diameter 50.00 LF

4 209 Linear Grading, As Per Plan 992.00 LF

5 252 Full Depth Saw Cutting, As directed by Engineer 1,050.00 LF

6 255

Full Depth Pavement Removal & Rigid Class MS Concrete Replacement 

(Driveways), As directed by Engineer, Complete 72.00 SY

7 602 Full Height Headwall, ODOT HW - 1.1, As Per Plan 1.00 EACH

8 602 Full Height Angled Headwall, ODOT HW - 1.1, As Per Plan 1.00 EACH

9 602 Half Height Headwall, ODOT HW - 2.1, As Per Plan 8.00 EACH

10 608

18" Width Stamped Red Brick Berm, Class C Concrete, 4" Depth with 3" of 

304 Base and 6x6x10 Gauge Wire Mesh, Complete 1,810.00 SF

11 608

4.5' Width Sidewalk, Class C Concrete, 4" Depth with 3" of 304 Base and 

6x6x10 Gauge Wire Mesh, Complete 4,347.50 SF

12 608 Curb Ramps, including Detectable Warning Strips 336.00 SF

13 611 Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade 1.00 EACH

14 611 4" Conduit Type C, PVC SDR 35, for Drainage Connection 25.00 LF

15 611 6" Conduit Type C, PVC SDR 35, for Drainage Connection 25.00 LF

16 611 12" Conduit Type B, PVC SDR 35 237.00 LF

17 614 Maintaining Traffic 1.00 LS

18 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1.00 LS

19 624 Mobilization, As Per pLan 1.00 LS

20 625 Electric Pull Box Adjust to Grade, as directed 2.00 EACH

21 630 Road Sign Removal and Relocation, as directed by Engineer 4.00 EACH

22 630 Ground Mounted Support Post 75.00 LF

23 630 Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Plan 25.00 SF

24 638 Gas Valve Adjusted to Grade, As Directed by Engineer 3.00 EACH

25 638 Water Valve Adjusted to Grade, As Directed by Engineer 8.00 EACH

26 642 Edge Line, White, 4" Wide 0.40 MILE

27 642 Crosswalk Line, 12" Wide, As Per Plan 186.00 LF

28 642 Stop Bar, 24" Wide, As Per Plan 31.50 LF

29 659 Topsoil, Seeding and Mulching, Complete 690.30 SY

30 SPCL Mailbox Removed and Reinstalled with Existing Post 3.00 EACH

TOTAL BID

CONTRACTORS BID
DIFFERENCE

LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

$8,500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $1,499.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$10.00 $0.00 $10.00 $810.00 $24.50 $0.50 $25.00 $2,025.00

$10.00 $0.00 $10.00 $500.00 $23.50 $0.50 $24.00 $1,200.00

$8.00 $0.00 $8.00 $7,936.00 $4.35 $0.50 $4.85 $4,811.20

$2.50 $0.00 $2.50 $2,625.00 $3.40 $0.10 $3.50 $3,675.00

$30.00 $32.55 $62.55 $4,503.60 $90.00 $40.00 $130.00 $9,360.00

$3,700.00 $800.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,300.00 $1,500.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00

$2,370.00 $630.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,250.00 $950.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00

$335.00 $350.00 $685.00 $5,480.00 $2,100.00 $750.00 $2,850.00 $22,800.00

$4.85 $6.00 $10.85 $19,638.50 $17.80 $8.00 $25.80 $46,698.00

$3.40 $3.00 $6.40 $27,824.00 $5.80 $3.00 $8.80 $38,258.00

$3.50 $3.50 $7.00 $2,352.00 $15.00 $10.00 $25.00 $8,400.00

$300.00 $75.00 $375.00 $375.00 $980.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$6.00 $5.00 $11.00 $275.00 $10.00 $5.00 $15.00 $375.00

$6.00 $6.00 $12.00 $300.00 $11.00 $6.00 $17.00 $425.00

$20.00 $14.20 $34.20 $8,105.40 $65.00 $20.00 $85.00 $20,145.00

$1,300.00 $300.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $20,500.00 $500.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00

$5,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,900.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$15,000.00 $445.00 $15,445.00 $15,445.00 $2,400.00 $100.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

$50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $100.00 $900.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

$150.00 $150.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $298.00 $2.00 $300.00 $1,200.00

$15.00 $15.00 $30.00 $2,250.00 $22.00 $8.00 $30.00 $2,250.00

$30.00 $30.00 $60.00 $1,500.00 $55.00 $5.00 $60.00 $1,500.00

$5.00 $5.00 $10.00 $30.00 $400.00 $50.00 $450.00 $1,350.00

$5.00 $5.00 $10.00 $80.00 $400.00 $50.00 $450.00 $3,600.00

$1,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,050.00 $450.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00

$2.00 $2.00 $4.00 $744.00 $3.00 $1.00 $4.00 $744.00

$4.00 $4.00 $8.00 $252.00 $6.75 $1.25 $8.00 $252.00

$6.00 $5.20 $11.20 $7,731.36 $6.00 $2.00 $8.00 $5,522.40

$150.00 $250.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $240.00 $10.00 $250.00 $750.00

$135,856.86 $216,340.60

$135,456.86 $216,340.60

$400.00 $0.00

Adding error 

PERK COMPANY, INC.

8100 Grand Avenue

Cleveland, Ohio 44104

(216) 391-1444 - office • (216) 391-2233 - fax

SPANO BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY, INC.

2595 Pressler Road

Akron, Ohio 44312

(330) 645-1544 - office • (330) 645-1404 - fax


